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ACCESS SERVICE 

  
Issued:  June 20, 2007 Effective:  June 30, 2007 

James Groft, General Manager 
James Valley Cooperative Telephone Company  

235 East 1st Ave, PO Box 260 
Groton, South Dakota  57445 

 

Original pages 1 to 68 and Supplement No. 1 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.  
Original and revised pages as named below contain all changes, from the original tariff, that are in effect on 
the date hereof. 
  Number of  Number of 
 Page Revisions Page Revisions 
   1 Eighth * 37 Fourth * 
   2 Original 38 Fourth * 
   3 Original 39 Fourth * 
   4 Original 40 Fourth * 
   5 Original 41 Fourth * 
   6 Original 42 Fourth * 
   7 Original 43 Fourth * 
   8 Original 44 Fifth * 
   9 Original 45 Fourth * 
 10 Original 46 Fourth * 
 11 Original 47 Fourth * 
 12 Original 48 Third * 
 13 Original 49 Third  
 14 Original 50 Original  
 15 Original 51 Fourth * 
 16 Original 52 Fourth * 
 17 Original 53 Third * 
 18 Original 54 Third * 
 19 Original 55 Third * 
 20 Original 56 Third * 
 21 Original 57 Third * 
 22 Original 58 Original 
 23 Original 59 Original 
 24 Original 60 Third * 
 25 Original 61 Second * 
 26 Original 62 Third * 
 27 Fourth * 63 Original 
 28 First  * 64 Original 
 29 Fifth * 65 Original 
 30 Original 66 Fourth * 
 31 Original 67 Fourth * 
 32 Fourth * 68 Fourth * 
 33 Fourth * 69 Fifth * 

34 Fourth* 70 Fifth * 
35 Fourth * 71 Third * 
36 Fourth *  
 

*=Indicates new material this issue 
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ACCESS SERVICE 

  
Issued:  June 20, 2007 Effective:  June 30, 2007 

James Groft, General Manager 
James Valley Cooperative Telephone Company  

235 East 1st Ave, PO Box 260 
Groton, South Dakota  57445 

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

17.4 Other Services (Cont'd) 

17.4.9 Digital Subscriber Line Access Services (Cont'd) 

(C) DSL Access Services Discount Pricing Arrangement 

Regulations concerning the DSL Access Services Discount Pricing 
Arrangement Monthly Plan or Term Plan are set forth in 8.3 of the NECA 
Exchange Carrier Association Tariff F.C.C. No. 5. 
 

  Monthly  Nonrecurring 
  Rate   Charge  

(1) Monthly Plan 

ADSL Line Charge 
- Per local exchange 
 telephone service line $29.59 $96.90 
 
SDSL Line Charge 
- Per Voice-Data Option  
 -  768 kbps $29.59 $96.90 
- Per Data-Only Option  
 -  144 kbps $63.03 $286.20 
 -  768kbps $93.17 $286.20 
  
  

 (2) Term Plan 

(a) Term Plan Charges 

 Per Serving Wire 
  Center included in  
  a Term Plan  

               -Pricing Option 1          $63.87   None  (*)(R) 
               -Pricing Option 2       $127.74   None                   (*)(R) 

 
(X) Reissued Material originally filed under Transmittal No. 10 is scheduled to be effective June 30, 

2007. 

(*) Term Plan rates are being restored to current effective rates to avoid term plan increases. 

Issued under Special Permission No. 07-014 to make corrective filing on less than 15 day’s notice.

(X) 

(X) 

(X) 
(X) 
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James Groft, General Manager 
James Valley Cooperative Telephone Company  

235 East 1st Ave, PO Box 260 
Groton, South Dakota  57445 

17.  Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 

17.4 Other Services (Cont'd) 

17.4.9 Digital Subscriber Line Access Services (Cont'd) 

(C) DSL Access Services Discount Pricing Arrangement (Cont'd) 

(2) Term Plan (Cont'd) 

 (b) Term Plan Line Charges 

 1Year 3 Year 1 Year   3 Year   Nonrecurring 
  Option 1 Option 1 Option 2  Option 2  All  

 
ADSL  
  Voice-Data Option  $23.80  $21.25 $21.25 $17.84         $80.90    (R)(*) 
    
SDSL Line Charge 

 Voice-Data Option 
 - 768 kbps    $23.80  $21.25 $21.25 $17.84     $80.90        (R)(*) 
 Data-Only Option 
 - 144 kbps   $51.10  $47.69 $47.69 $45.99     $226.53      (R)(*) 
 - 768 kbps   $76.65  $72.39 $72.39 $70.68     $226.53      (R)(*)  
   

(D) DSL Network Reconfiguration 
 

Regulations concerning DSL Network Reconfigurations are set forth 
in Sections 8.1.5(E) and 8.2.5(E) of the NECA Tariff F.C.C. No.5. 
 
  Monthly   Nonrecurring 
  Rate   Charge  

 DSL Network Reconfiguration 
  -Per DSL Access Service  None   $26.97 
   Line, per request 
 

 

(X) Reissued Material originally filed under Transmittal No. 10 is scheduled to be effective June 30, 
2007. 

(*)  Term Plan rates are being restored to current effective rates to avoid term plan increases. 

Issued under Special Permission No. 07-014 to make corrective filing on less than 15 day’s notice.

    (S)(X) 
 




